

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/502/2025

Andaman Global Shipping Agency and another

Vs.

The Chairman (Chief Secretary) and others

Mr.Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

November 04, 2025
[SR]
Item No. 8

Records with regard to the issuance of gate pass to the clearing and forwarding agencies between 2024 and 2025 shall be produced by the respondents, especially those records which show that the other shipping agencies had complied with the formalities mentioned at page 30 of the writ petition.

Let this matter appear on November, 6, 2025.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)