

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/502/2025

Andaman Global Shipping Agency and Another

Vs

The Chairman (Chief Secretary) and Others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioners

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

November 24, 2025

[AKB]

Item No.22

Supplementary affidavit has been filed by the petitioner.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, learned advocate appearing for the respondents seeks leave to file affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition as well as the supplementary affidavit.

Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks from today.

Affidavit-in-reply, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.

Let the matter come up before the Circuit Bench after three weeks.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)