

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/502/2025

Andaman Global shipping Agency and another

Vs

The Chairman (Chief Secretary) and others

Mrs. Monisha Mondal ... for the petitioner
(on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the Respondents

March 10, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.28

1. The affidavit-in-opposition has been filed by the respondents as directed by the learned Coordinate Bench. A copy of the same has been served upon the learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, to be filed within two weeks from this date.
3. Matter to be listed on the next available Circuit Bench under the heading 'For Hearing'.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)